



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

First Appeal No.1034 of 2024

TATA AIG General Insurance Co. Ltd.

vs.

Elise wd/o Arangassery Francis and others

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

Mr. H.N. Verma, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr. K.P. Mirache, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.
DATE : 14th OCTOBER, 2024.

Heard.

02. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within three weeks.

03. Learned Counsel Mr. K.P. Mirache waives service of notice for respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Civil Application [CAF] No.2867/2024:

Heard.

02. There shall be stay to the execution of the impugned judgment and award till final disposal of the appeal, subject to depositing of the entire decretal amount with the Registry of this Court within a period of eight weeks from today.

03. The application is allowed and disposed of accordingly.

JUDGE